The  instant  writ  petition  has  been  filed  on  behalf  of  the

petitioners assailing the order dated 20.07.2024 passed by Rent

Tribunal, Alwar in Execution Petition No.36/06/2022 whereby the

petitioners have been directed to pay an amount of Rs.1,32,623/-

(One  Lakh  Thirty  Two  Thousand  Six  Hundred  Twenty  Three)

including amount  which was  paid  by  the  Decree Holder  to  the

Police  Department  for  taking  police  aid  for  the  purpose  of

execution of the decree of the Court.

Relying upon the order passed by the Co-ordinate bench of

Principal Seat at Jodhpur in S.B.